	OIFE		04-26-2001	つか
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	APR 1 9 2001 #	ATION FORM COVER \ PATENTS ONLY		nark Office
	Commissioner of Pater and Apren			Hark Off.ce
	PRADEMA	(α, λ)	101690783	
	nveying party(ies): Q_1	l ' '	ress of receiving party(ies)	
Richard FOURNE Laura VARISCO			roelectronics S.A. enue Gallièni	
			0 Gentilly, France	
Additional name(s)) of conveying party(ies) attached	()Yes (X)No		
3. Nature of (Conveyance:			
	(X) Assignment	() Merge	<u>c</u>	
	() Security Agree	ement () Change	e of Name	
	() Other			
	Execution Date:	1) March 23, 2001 2) N	March 27, 2001	
Additional name(s)) and address(s) attached? ()Ye	es (X)No		
4. Application If this docume	on number(s) or patent nument is being filed together with a	<pre>nber(s): new application, the execution</pre>	date of the application is:	
A Patent	application No.(s)	B. Patent	No.(s)	
71. Tacono	09/724,260		, <i>.</i>	
	Additio	nal numbers attached? ()Yes	(X) No	
E Name and a	ddress of party to whom	6. Total	number of applications	
corresponde	ence concerning document	and pa	tents involved: [1	. 1
should be r		7 Total fee (3)	CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	ristopher F. Regan, Esq.	[X] Enclosed	<u></u>	
	ddress: Allen, Dyer,		ed to be charged to	
	elt, Milbrath & Gilchrist,	dep	osit account.	
Street Add	iress: 255 S. Orange Ave.		A. M. volenses	
	P.O. Box 3791			
City:	Orlando			
State:	Florida Zip: 32802	If any addition or if any addi	al extension and/or fee is r tional fee for claims is rec	required, quired.
	20			
	DC	NOT USE THIS SPAC	. , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
9. Stateme	ent and signature.			
		nd belief, the fore	egoing information is	true and
correct an	nd any attached copy	is a true copy of t	he original document.	
	Λ		7	
		Lu Jr. Woodson	April 17	, 2001
John F. Wo	erson Signing	Signatu	re Date	
		a cover sheet. atta	chments and document:	[3]
Total numb	per of pages including 216	9 00,01 000, 2000		
		F	PATENT REEL: 0 11711 FR AME: 00	54
		•		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Richard FOURNEL of Lumbin, France, and
Laura VARISCO of Cernusco Lombardone, Italy; hereinafter referred
to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in

READING DEVICE FOR INTEGRATED CIRCUIT MEMORY, for which ASSIGNORS
have executed an application for United States Letters Patent
filed on November 28, 2000 in the United States Patent and
Trademark Office and assigned Serial No. 09/724,260; and

WHEREAS, STMicroelectronics S.A., a French corporation, and STMicroelectronics S.R.L., an Italian corporation, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEES, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNORS do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

And said **ASSIGNORS** for said consideration hereby covenant and agree that said **ASSIGNORS** are the owners of the full title herein conveyed and have the right to convey the same, and

PATENT REEL: 011711 FRAME: 0055 agree that said ASSIGNORS will communicate to said ASSIGNEES any facts known to said ASSIGNORS respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEES, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEES as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEES, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEES' expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below.

Date E3 2001

Richard FOURNEL

Jame Parisco

March 27 2001 Date

Laura VARTSCO

C3-14-2001

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Metafuse Inc., a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 10 Corporate Park, Suite 130, Irvine, California 92606, has adopted, used, and is using a mark which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 25, 1999 and assigned Application Serial No. 75/668,520, for the mark INTERFILE for Internet services for managing files, documents, projects, and discussions on a website; and

WHEREAS, Interfile.net Corporation, a California corporation, having a principal place of business at 10 Corporate Park, Suite 130, Irvine, California 92606, is desirous of acquiring said Application Serial No. 75/668,520 for the mark INTERFILE and any registration therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Metafuse, Inc. does hereby assign unto said Interfile.net Corporation, all right, title, and interest in and to said application for the mark INTERFILE, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark INTERFILE in the above-identified application therefor.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Metafuse, Inc., hereunto sets its hand and seals this 21 day of MARCH, 2000.

METAFUSE, INC.

By: John West

Notary Public

Title: President

State of California)
) s.s:
County of Orange)

On this 2 day of MARCH, 2000, before me, DEBRA PLAYED, a Notary Fublic in and for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared SIGUENT. WEST personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of personally known to me, or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that the sine executed the same in his her authorized capacity, and that by his her signature on the instrument the person, or entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument and acknowledged the same to be his her free act and deed.

SEAL:

RECORDED: 04/19/2001

DEBRA PLAYER
COMM. #1202993
PNOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA O
ORANGE COUNTY
COMM. EXP. NOV. 23, 2002

PATENT REEL: 011711 FRAME: 0057